PE23108
Document Category: Product Brief
High-Efficiency LED Backlight Driver
©2025, pSemi Corporation. All rights reserved. • Headquarters: 9369 Carroll Park Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121
Product Brief www.psemi.com DOC-124465-1 – (02/2025)
General Description
The PE23108 is an ultra-high efficiency DC-DC
converter solution with integrated programmable

LED Backlight Driver
©2025, pSemi Corporation. All rights reserved. • Headquarters: 9369 Carroll Park Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121
Page 2 of 4 www.psemi.com DOC-124465-1 – (02/2025)
Application Schematic
Figure 3 shows the PE23108 detailed application schematic.
Figure 3. PE23108 Application Schematic
PE23108
LED Backlight Driver
©2025, pSemi Corporation. All rights reserved. • Headquarters: 9369 Carroll Park Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121
Page 3 of 4 www.psemi.com DOC-124465-1 – (02/2025)
Application Circuit Part List
Table 1 lists the recommended part numbers. Components in this part list are optimized for 8P12S or higher
applications. For an optimized selection based on your application, contact pSemi.
Table 1. Recommended Parts
Component Value Part Size Mfg. Part Number
C1, C2, C3, C4 (1) 4.7 µF 35V X5R or better 0603 GRM188R6YA475KE15D
C5, C6 2.2 µF 25V X5R or better 0402 GRM155C81E225KE11D
C7 (3), C9 2.2 nF 50V X5R or better 0402 GRM155R71H222KA01D
C8 (3) DNI 0402 –
C10 (2) 10 µF 25V X5R or better 0603 GRM188R61E106MA73J
C11, C12, C13, C14 (4) 2.2 µF 50V X5R or better 0603 GRM188R61H225ME11D
L1 (3) 10 µH 3.2 mm x 2.5 mm x 1.2 mm DFE322512F-100M
R1 (3) 200 kΩ 0201 –
Notes:
1. Quantity and value are based on effective capacitance per applications. pSemi recommends a total of >0.7-µF efficiency

©2025, pSemi Corporation. All rights reserved. • Headquarters: 9369 Carroll Park Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121
Product Brief www.psemi.com DOC-124465-1 – (02/2025)
Ordering Information
Table 2 lists the PE23108 order codes and shipping methods.
Table 2. PE23108 Order Codes and Shipping Methods
Order Codes Description Packaging Shipping Method
PE23108A-R High-Efficiency LED
Backlight Driver
3.445 mm x 2.095 mm WLCSP
on tape and reel
5000 units/large tape and reel
PE23108A-V High-Efficiency LED
Backlight Driver
3.445 mm x 2.095 mm WLCSP
on tape and reel
250 units/small tape and reel
PE23108A-G High-Efficiency LED
Backlight Driver
3.445 mm x 2.095 mm WLCSP 10 units/sample waffle tray
Document Categories
Advance Information